



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4885 OF 2025

AKZO Nobel India Ltd.

...Petitioner

Vs

State of Maharashtra, through GP & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Arun Jain I/b. Kartik Vig for the petitioner.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. Aditya R. Deolekar, AGP for Respondent/State.

---

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &  
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 18 MARCH 2026.

P.C.

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 15 April, 2026. Ms. Vyas, learned Addl. G.P. waives service for the respondent/State.

2. Let reply affidavit to this petition be placed on record within two weeks from today and a copy of the same be served on the advocate for the petitioner.

3. Stand over to **15 April, 2026.**

4. In the meantime, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner for any recovery.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)