



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4885 OF 2025

AKZO Nobel India Ltd.

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra Thr. Government Pleader & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Arun Jain i/b Kartik Vig for Petitioner.

Ms. Shruti D. Vyas, Addl. G.P. a/w Mr. Aditya Deolekar, AGP for State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 15 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. Stand over to **6 May 2026**. Till the adjourned date of hearing, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner on the basis of the impugned order.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)