

LAXMI
SUBHASH
SONTAKKE

Digitally signed by
LAXMI SUBHASH
SONTAKKE
Date: 2026.05.06
13:29:27 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4885 OF 2025

Akzo Nobel India Limited ...Petitioner
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Arun Jain for Petitioners. _____

Ms. S. D. Vyas, Addl.G.P. a/w A. R. Deolekar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 06 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. As reply affidavit is being filed, stand over to 11th June 2026 (HOB).
2. Reply affidavit shall be served during the course of the day. Rejoinder, if any, be placed on record.
3. We make it clear that we shall make an endeavor to hear the matter finally and pass appropriate orders on the adjourned date of hearing.
4. Ad-interim orders, if any, passed earlier shall continue to operate.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)